Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULE 6 MODIFICATIONS OF WATER (SCOTLAND) ACT 1980

- 64 (1) Schedule 1 (procedure for making orders and making and confirming byelaws) is amended as follows.
 - (2) In paragraph 1—
 - (a) for "Applicants" substitute "Where Scottish Water proposes to apply",
 - (b) after "applies" insert "it",
 - (c) for "they desire" substitute "it desires".
 - (3) In paragraph 2—
 - (a) for "the applicants" substitute "Scottish Water",
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (i), the words "water authority and" are repealed,
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (ii), for "the applicants" substitute "Scottish Water".
 - (4) In paragraph 3—
 - (a) for "The applicants" substitute "Scottish Water",
 - (b) for "they are" substitute "it is",
 - (c) the words from "naming" to "order" in the second place where it occurs are repealed.
 - (5) In paragraph 4—
 - (a) for "The applicants" substitute "Scottish Water",
 - (b) for "they think" substitute "it thinks".
 - (6) In paragraph 5, for "the applicants" in both places where the expression occurs substitute "Scottish Water".
 - (7) In paragraph 8—
 - (a) for "the applicants" substitute "Scottish Water",
 - (b) the words from "and the" to the end are repealed.
 - (8) In paragraph 11, in sub-paragraph (i), for "the water authority and" substitute "Scottish Water and on the".
 - (9) In paragraph 12, the words from "naming" to "order" in the second place where it occurs are repealed.
 - (10) In paragraph 14, for the words "the authority to whom the order relates" substitute "Scottish Water".
 - (11) In paragraph 15, after "from" in the second place where it occurs insert "Scottish Water or".
 - (12) In paragraph 17, for the words from "the authority" to the end substitute "Scottish Water".
 - (13) In paragraph 19—
 - (a) for "A water authority who propose" substitute "Where Scottish Water proposes",
 - (b) after "applies" insert "it",
 - (c) for "their" substitute "its",
 - (d) the words "water authority and" are repealed,

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

- (e) for "the water authority" in the second place where that expression occurs substitute "Scottish Water".
- (14) In paragraph 20—
 - (a) for "The water authority" substitute "Scottish Water",
 - (b) for "they propose" substitute "it proposes".
- (15) In paragraph 23, for the words from "the authority" to the end substitute "Scottish Water".
- (16) In paragraph 24, the words from "shall be" to "and" are repealed.
- (17) In paragraph 26, for "the water authority" substitute "Scottish Water".
- (18) In paragraph 27—
 - (a) for "The water authority" substitute "Scottish Water",
 - (b) for "they" substitute "it".
- (19) In paragraph 30—
 - (a) for "the water authority" substitute "Scottish Water",
 - (b) for "the authority" substitute "Scottish Water".
- (20) In paragraph 31, for "the authority" in both places where the expression occurs substitute "Scottish Water".